

# The John Long Memorial Vocational Service Award

John was a member of many community and civic organizatons, but none meant more to him than his 58-year membership in Rotary.

Dr. Long served in great capacity and was always a wealth of Rotary knowledge for new and not-so-new members alike.

John loved to honor those that meritoriously served our community and served as the Chairperson for the Vocatonal Service Award for many years. Upon his death in 2014 it was an easy club decision to rename this honorable award as:



### Dr. John A. Long 1929-2014

## THE PROCESS

Each year the **Rotary Club of Greenfield** selects an individual from our community that consistently goes above and beyond the realm of their vocational / occupational duties.

#### **PURPOSE**

To honor an individual for meritorious conduct or service in his or her professional/vocational occupation. This service can be to individuals, the community at large or to other organizations.

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

The nominee must be connected to Hancock County through either residence, business or area of service. NOTE: Rotarians and their immediate families are excluded.

#### NOMINATIONS

A narrative description of the meritorious nature of the individuals vocational service must accompany the application.

#### AWARD

An engraved plaque will be presented to the recipient at a regularly scheduled October Rotary meeting. Judging: Members of the John Long Memorial Vocational Service Award committee will be responsible for the selection process

#### JUDGING

Members of the John Long Memorial Vocational Service Award committee will be responsible for the selection process.





#### NOMINATION INFORMATION

Name of Nominee	SEPTEMBER 7, 2023
Phone Number (s)	You may submit your nomination in person to Kevin Horrigan, Jo
Email :	Thompson, Joe Duffy, or Aaro Greenwalt
Name of Proposer:	Submit by mail to:
Proposer Phone #:	Rotary Club of Greenfield
	PO Box 1
Proposer Email:	Greenfield, Indiana 46140

#### Narrative Information

# DEADLINE

form ody on

## **THANK YOU FOR YOUR NOMINATION!**